two (2) years audited annual reports, audited balance sheets, or financial 

statements for years 2020 and 2021. 

3.06 Liability Insurance. Provide a copy of business liability insurance policy with 

appropriate provisions highlighted. The minimum acceptable level of coverage is 

Twenty-Five Million Dollars ($25,000,000.00). 

4.0 Bids for Custody, Accounting, and Brokerage Services 

4.01 Bids must be signed by an officer authorized to bind the Bank and include a 

statement guaranteeing terms for minimum of sixty (60) days from the closing 

date. 

5  

4.02 Bids must include a written bid that specifically addresses the requirements below

[...]

4.25 The Bank will be responsible for satisfactorily settling any disputes with the 

purchasers of securities which may arise as a result of the sale. 

4.26 The Bank will be required to maintain the minimum amount of liability insurance 

coverage. The insurance coverage must be at least in the amount of Twenty-five 

Million Dollars ($25,000,000.00) to indemnify OST against any loss resulting 

from non-performance of the requirements of this ITB by the Bank. The Bank 

shall timely renew the policy to be carried throughout the term of this agreement 

and shall provide OST with evidence of insurance and renewals.